February 16, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2304

- Page 1, line 1, remove "and subsection 2 of section"
- Page 1, line 2, remove "53-06.1-03"
- Page 1, line 3, remove "and bingo halls"
- Page 1, line 12, replace "the licensed premises" with "an establishment"
- Page 1, line 13, replace the first "and" with an underscored comma
- Page 1, line 13, remove "under an on-sale license and patrons must be"
- Page 1, line 14, replace "twenty-one years of age or older to enter. The term" with ", and consumed. This"
- Page 1, line 14, replace "a" with "an off-sale liquor store,"
- Page 1, line 15, after the underscored period insert "An alcoholic beverage establishment must be licensed under chapter 5-02 and be devoted to the service of alcoholic beverages for consumption by guests on the premises. The term includes a bar located within a hotel, bowling center, golf course, or restaurant."
- Page 4, remove lines 12 through 31
- Page 5, remove lines 1 through 8
- Renumber accordingly